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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3229 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2023 
 

NATIONAL MONETISATION PIPELINE  

 

3229.  SHRI VELUSAMY P.: 

  Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether NITI Aayog has released the plan for monetisation of the assets of the Central 

Government and public enterprises under National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP); 

(b)  the total amount collected from the private entities and the number of private entities availed 

under this scheme;  

(c)  the total amount collected from the private entities from Tamil Nadu out of the above;  

(d)  the details of the monetisation models and their utilization; and 

 (e)  whether the assets of State Government are included in the NMP and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a)  National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP) was launched in August 2021 to enable accelerated 

creation of infrastructure in the country. 

(b) During the years 2021-22 and 2022-23, transactions with aggregate monetisation value of 

about Rs. 97,000 crore and Rs 1.3 lakh crore respectively in terms of accruals or private 

investment were completed.  
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(c, d & e) Monetisation of assets identified under NMP is envisaged either through structured Public 

Private Partnership (PPP) framework or through capital market-based instruments. The 

detailed structure is normally finalised on a case-to-case basis in accordance with extant 

guidelines and regulations subject to appraisal and approval by competent authority. 

State-wise monetization details are not being maintained under NMP with linear assets 

typically falling across a number of States. NMP only covers brownfield assets of identified 

statutory entities, public sector enterprises and other undertakings within the purview of 

ministries/ departments of Govt. of India. 
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